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Oll. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

June 10, 1938

Nr. Jamsom Kellahin
Box 1713
Santa Mo, Mew Mexioco

Dear Mr. Xellahin:

' twe copies of Oxrder No. R-1422, emtered in Case No.

Yery truly yours ’

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

dw/
Enclosures
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS SION
OF THE 5TATE OF NEW {EXICO

1IN THE “ATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
“THE PURPO SE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NG, 1687

Ozrder No, R-Mzzi ’

{APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL OIL
'COMPANY FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING
A GAS-OIL DUAL COMPLETION IN AN
|UNDESIGNATED TUBB POOL AND IN AN
'UNDESIGNATED DRINKARD POOL, LEA
.(‘OUNTY NEW HMEXICO

| ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m, on June 3, 19!0 at

! bmn Fe, New Mexli co, before Dani el S, Nutter, Examiner duly uppotntcd by

tlu Ol Conurvaﬁon Coemmission of New Mextco, herefnafter referred to as
‘the "Commissaion,' in acecordance with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules aud

Rczuhtions.

3
NOW, on this 2 day of June, 1939, the (‘ommlulon. & quorum being
present, havi ng considered the appli cation, the evidence adduced, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, Daniel S, Nuttcr. and belng !uuy adviced @
in the premises, |

{1) That due public notice having been given as requlred by hw. the Com-x
imizsion has jurt sdiction of this cause and the subject matter thereof,

J {2} That the applicant, Continental Oil Company, is the owner and opera-
iter of the Britt B-15 Well No, 9, located in the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 15,
§iTownsblp 20 South, Raage 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico,

§ {3) That the applicant proposes to dually complete the said Britt B-18 :
1Well No, 9 in such a manner as to permit the production of gas from an undes«.
14 gnated Tubb gas pool and the producti on of oil from an undest snated Drinkaed
pool through parallel strings of 2-inch tubing, ?

{4} That the machanics of the proposed dual complstion are feasibie and

in accord with good rvation practice

. (8) Thlt approval of the subject appll catiocn will asither cause waste noy
‘impailr correlative rights,

1718 THEREFORE ORDERED:




’ '_ nz-
: "Case No, 1887
‘;Order No, R-1422

‘; That the appli cant, Continental Oil Company, be and the same is hereby
 authorized to dually complete its Britt B-15 Wall No, 9, located in the NW/4
- SE/4 of Sectlon 15, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County,
‘New Mexico, in such = manner ac to permit the production of gas from an
‘undesi gnated Tubb gas pool and the production of oil from an undesignated
;J 'Drinkard poel through parallel strings of 2-inch tubing,

ERQVIDED HOWEVER, That applicant shall complete, eperate, and pro-
dnce sald well in accordance with the provislons of Section V, Rule 112-A,

1 PROVIDED FURTHER, That applicant shall take packer-leakage teasts ‘
upan completion and annually thereafter during the Annual Gas-Oil Ratio Test

e Bh POV POy TR PR -
: [ Pariod jo¥ the Driakard Zons of sal d dual completicon,

; 3 XL ERED; That jurisdiction of this cause is hereby
‘ ! retalned by the Commission for such further order or orders as may seem
‘necessary or convenient for the preventi on of waste and/or protection of

! correlative rights; upon fatlure of appnca.ut to comp!y with any requirement

of this order, after proper notice and hearing the Commission may terminaie
ithe authority hereby granted and require applicant or its successors aad \
‘assigns to limit its activities to regular single-zone production in the lntcrestc

d of conservation.

DONE ut Seata Fe, New Mexi co, on the day and yeay hereinabove

STATE OF NEW ;AEXICO
OI1L, CONSERVATION COMMISSION

i
n

. &7
JOHN BURRCUGHS, Chairman 7

MURRAY E, MORGAN, ember

{ (Lo

PORTER, Jr./M) mber & Secretary
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SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Date 6-3-59

1687 : HEARING DATE 9 a.m. 6-3-59

CASE NO.

] : , DSN @ SF
My recommendations for an order in the above'numbere¢ cgse(s) are

as follows:

Enter an Order authorizing the dual completion of applicant's

Brribtrt‘B-IS Well No., 9 located in the NW /4 SE/4, Section 15, Town-

il is to he completed as a gas

- -

ship 20 South, Range 37 East.

well in the Tubb formation and an oil well in the Drinkard formation,

Undesignated both zones.
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R. L. ADAMS
Di1visiON SUPERINTENDENY
oF PRODUOTION
NEWw MxXICO D1via1ox

Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexlco

Attention: Mr. A, L. Porter, Jr.,
Re:

Gentlemen:

: Please find atta
Company's Application for
undesignated pools of the Britt

R-37E.

Please set this app
earliest convenient date.

RLA-BR
Enc

PILONETERINGEG I N PETROLEUM

May 11, 1959

of the Britt B-=15 No. U1

ched three copiés of Continental 01l
Hearing for the dual completion in ¢
B-15 No. 9, Section 15, T-20S, 5

N

rd

CONTINENTAL OIL, COMPANY
835 PEYROLEUM BUILDING

S Jrnds

Vﬁew Mexico 0il Conservatlion Commlission ’ZKZQQ- R 0C3 ‘¥L i
s *"0‘? ‘
), Les Vet e

Application for Hearing for
the Gas-0il Dual Completion

Al . tn . B ‘.
Undesignated Pools, Section 15,
T-208, R-37TE, Lea County,
New Mexico -

1ication for hearing at your

YOj;E;;ery tiély,

o
b}

P RO GRESS S I NCE | 8 75

b
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
-  SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 7-3-58

APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION

e —— ———

FielI N Undesignated Tubb & Drinkard Pools . | 7  Lea P MAY 11 1959
Operator Ledse T A A Well No.
Continental 0il Company Britt B-15 =~ - ¢ 9-
l . Location |Unit Section Towanship Range
| : of Well J 15 20-S , 97-E_
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the dual completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
) zones within one mile of the subject well?  YES no__ X ‘ :
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. : ; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:
i 3. The Lllowiog facts are submisted: . ) _
Upper Zone \[ Lower Zone

Name of reservoir Tubb _ QZK Drinkard

TR
Q
I

T RN 2 B AT A TR R e e s

information as may be pertirent.
_Yes b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addxesse of

operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease. .
YO8 c. Waivers consenting to such dual completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evadence that said tots have

b. Top and Bottom of \)v‘w i
} ~ Pay Section ( /
’ © {Perfomations) , 64746556 D e D 6810—6928 st 1
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Gas D(U Bv 4 14 [ [,(" 3
d.” Method of Production (\/T‘ - S ‘ 6’ }
: (Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing ,\X ALl Flowing /[
g 4. The following are attached. (Please mark YES ot NO) \ f\\' N
% Yes . Diagrammacic Sketch of the Dual Completion, showing all casing strings, including size and setting, top of cement, perforated in-
) § tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other
» i’; ‘

ah

W0, T TR

been furnished copies of the application.
!08 d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producmg zones and in vals of e {{a&:m indicated

: ihereon. {if such log is not availabie at the cime application is filed, it shall be submitted as provxd ulc\l
3 5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing addxe&{‘
0N '
Awmerada Petroleum Company - Box 2040, Tulsa, Oklahoma t\;&/ . o !
o ,
f Ohio 0il1 Company - Box 552, Midland, Texas Jﬂ k o
£ J N
! Pan-American Petroleum Corporation - Bex 68, Hobbs, New Mexico ] ,( \f Z;)
B TS
& Skelly 011 Company - Box 38, Hobbs, New Mexico
v
:{ 6. Were all operators listed in ltf:n 3 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES_ & _ NO ___ . If answer is yes, give date

of such notification I Pl )

PO

Pt

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the Divj-s;'-on Superintendent of the Continental 01l COH.D_QQI__

{company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this ceport was prepared

-~ under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete gathe y knowledge.
oA
L L2

1gnature )
Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico 0i) Conservation
Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,

after said twenty-day pericd, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.
NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/of a non-standard proration unit ia either or both of the
producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.




CASING RECORD

|
J , k 13 3/8* 8 319! w/300 ex (eire.)

& 9 5/8" @ 3999 (cement to 1275')

Britt B-15 No.9

CONTINENTAL OlL COMPANY

DUAL COMPLETION EQUIPMENT

‘ — "7 Drinkard 0il

——
[ —d

e
—

on EUR Tubing -

wARTE

Pubb Marker 2 6300' -

perforated Nipple 3 6487’

Bull Plug @ 6492

e e . -~

' Tubb Cas

a

v
~ 2" Non-Ups \with

'rum’d ‘ﬁ»m ;?}1”’.;

L 6UTh
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CONTINENTAL OIL

COMPANY

Britt B-15 No. 9

DUAL COMPLETION EQUIPMENT

CASING RECORD
cJ L> 13 3/8" 3 319! w/300 sx (ecire,)
2" EUE Tubing -
411D 9 5/8n @ 39991 (cement to 1275')
Tubb Marker # 6300!' -
i
! Perforated Nipple 2 6487'
|
{ Bull Plug @ 6492'
Circ. Valve @ 6639
Safety Joint @ 6672!
hd Peke. 66751
Circ, Valve 2 6712!
i
: Seating Nippie 3 68387
3 Circ. Valve @ 6847'
: Bull Plug @ 6878
PB 7658
Top of Pennsylvanian
: @ 7694
AV 7n ¢ 7768 w/675 ax.
(Bst. cement top - 5000!)
U moasrer

,ﬁ; -

Drinkard Oil
Tubb Gas

;M

2~

4~ 2" Non-Upsef\with

et Turq’d 1apg

N (

V]

- Tubb Perforations

! N
TEl

4 65561 |
- Top of Drinkard @ 6618!

Baker Model D Prod., Packer
w/Tubing Seal Assembly

%E? - Drinkard Perforations
i

.; 6928 t

ner @ 7663' w/5' on top.
X 141 Penn, Perfs. Squeezed Off,

[

D 85361
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
Britt B-15 No.9

Elev: 3563
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DRILL ST=M TuSTH

3, 6L,00=-b6LLT' ¢ Gas in 3 min, eot 517 VCF. Rec. 540" hvy C&ListCH,
with some frec Dist. Fp: 370-1907 SIF: 23907 .

Cas in 2., win, fluid in 15 rdn. Flowed 13 BO in 1

nour, no water, with 2268 MCF gas thru 5/81 choke.

PP: 1325-1365: 51P: 2695

45, 6600-66341: Gas in 45 nin, steady blow thruout. bed. 93' GOMN.
Fp: Oy oIP: 16551

16, 66L0-6TLO: T8 in 1 hour 55 min,
or water., FP: O: 5IP! 14555

Gas in 19 min, tested 30,3 KCF. nece 1085 free oil

and 50! Giife FP: 150-470# SIP: 2050 .

#l{, 6‘1&’05’65141*' d

ST, Rec, €O' GGCM, no oil

#1, 6790-6907":

el
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] CONTINENTAL Oir. COMP
} $ 825 PETROLEUM BUILDING !
. , ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO : ‘
R. L. ADAMS ' ) /
Dx\'xs;zspig:?clgtzx:nnnr i \/
. _ : New MExico DIvISION May 28: 1959 <
B \\j
‘ é New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Coee & Post Office Box 871
R g Santa Fe, New Mexico
— " Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary Director ;
g Re: Continental 01l Company's %
, Application for Hearing
L for the Gas..0il.Dual Comple-
S tion of the Britt B-15 No. 9 i
S in Undesignated Pools, Section i
o E 15~-208-37E, Lea County, E
. New Mexico 5
u_  g : Gentlemen: E
f‘ yg Please find attached three copies of a corrected lease ?
;4”'l§ plat showing the proposed gas proration unit for the Britt B-15 f
‘f;b'f _ No. 9. These plats are tc replace the ones forwarded to you ?
e under our letter of May 11, 1959, regarding Continental 0il ;
?7'i~i Company's application for hearing for the dual completion in %
B undesignated pools of the Britt B-15 No. 9. Since this applica- §
; :f3§ tion has nothing to do with the gas proration unlt, it is believed %
- 5{ that this change in the proration unit will not affect the original 1
: ,,f§ application for dual completion. A corrected copy has been i
f.d;;ﬁ‘,_‘ forwarded to each of the offset operators listed in the applica- é
g tion for dual completion. :
B
A
- o % .
) 3 % SN
3 =
gé PIONEERIN»G I N P ETROLEUM P ROGR RESS ST NCE 1 8 7 5




New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commiésion
Page 2

Should this change in the proposed gas proration unit
change the application for dual completion sufficilently to
warrant additional notification time, it 1s requested that the
case be continued until the next hearing.

Yours very truly, §

2

e Enc L
o - ce: Amerada Petroleum Co., Box 2040, Tulsa, Oklahoma N :
. Onio 0il uompdny, Box jjc, m.Lu.l.auu, Texas
Pan American Petroleum Corporation, Box 68, Hobbs, New Mexico }
Skelly 011 Company, Box 38, Hobbs, New Mexico
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NO [ 21"‘59
¢ DOCKET:; EXAMINER HEARING JUNE 3, 1959

| 4 OiL CONSERYATION COMMISSION. 9 a,m,, MABRY HALL, STATE CAPITOL, SANTA FE

, ) The following cases will be heard before Daniel S, Nutter, Examiner,
, or A, L, Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director,

CASE 1661: (Readvertisement) (Continued Case)
Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporatinn {or a gas-oil dual

‘ completion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order
: -authorizing it to dually complete its W. H. Turner No. 1 locateéd in
: the SE/4 SE/l of Section 29, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea
: ' County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the production of
H gas from the Eumont producing interval adjacent to the Eumont Pool
i : and the production of oil from the Drinkard Pool. Applicant proposes
to utilize a retrievable-type packer in said well.

~ CASE 1682: Application of Continental Oil Company for permission to commingle
: the production from two separate pools. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to commingle the oil
production from the Blinebry 0il Pool and the Tubb Gas Pool, from
wells located in the E/2 NE/4 and the NE/4 SE/L of Section 17,
Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

\\ CASE 1687: Application of Continental Cil Compény for a gas-o0il dual complation,

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the
dual completion of its Britt B-15 Well No. 9, located in the NW/4

SE/i, of Section 15, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,

f__ \

+§*  ‘ New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the production of gas from
§_- { the Tubb formation and the production of oil from the Drinkard

Z: ... formation through parallel strings of tubing.

% CASE 1683: Application of Gulf 0il Corporation for a non-standard gas proration

unit and for an order force pooling the interests therein. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks the establishment of a 477-acre
non-standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool consisting of
the N/2 and the SE/4 of Section 19, Township 19 South, Range 37 East,
Lea County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to applicant's B. V. Culp

WAM Well No. 3, located 1980 feet from the North and West lines of °
said Section 19. Applicant further seeks an order force pooling
the interesis of those in said non-standard gas proration unit who
have gas rights within the vertical limits of the Eumont Gas Pool.

CASE 1684 : Application of Honolulu 0il Corporation for an unorthodox gas well
location. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order
authorizing an unorthodox gas well location in an undesignated Yates

i gas pool for its State Weil No. 1-B, located 1830 feet from the South
! line and 2130 feet from the East line of Section 13, Township 11
’ South, Range 27 East, Chaves County, New Mexico.

By ; ’ b4
e 3
" :
P:
g

CASE 1685: Application of El Paso Natural Gas Company for permission to conduct
maximum pressure build-up tests and for non-cancellation and/or
; transfer of allowables for test wells. Applicant, in the above-styled
} Co y cause, seeks an order authorizing it to conduct maximum pressure
) - ! build-up tests on nineteen (19) gas wells in the Blanco Mesaverde,
b Aztec~Pictured Cliffs, Ballard-Pictured Cliffs, Fulcher Kutz-Pictured
v : Cliffs and Soyth Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Pools in San Juan and Rio




 — e —— —— —

-2
Docket No.

CASE 1685:

CASE 1688:

21-59

 Arriba Counties, New Mexico., Applicant further requests the non-

cancellation of allowables accruing to test wells during the test
period and for authorization to transfer said allowables to other
wells on the same basic lease, and for such other relief as is

"necessary to properly conduct said tests including establishment

of an administrative progedure for approval of substitute tests,

Application of Skelly 0il Company for the establishment of a new
gas pool for Atoka production, and for the adoption of Special

" Rules and Regulationsin connection therewith. Applicant, in the

above-styled cause, ‘seeks the establishment of a new pool for Atoka
production comprising .the E/2 of Section 11 and the W/2 of Section

. 12, Township 16 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, and
- the Establishment of Speclal Rules and Regulations therefor including .

640-acre spacing for said pool.
Application of Anderson-~Prichard 0il Corporation for a dual po-pietion;

- Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it

to dually complete its State ™A-28" Wedl No. 1, located in the SE/j

" NE/4 Section 28, Township 26 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New
- Mexico, in such a manner as to produce gas from the Yates formation
. in the Rhodes Storage Area, Jalmat Gas Pool, through the casing-

tubing annulus, and to produce oil from the Seven Rivers formation

through tubing.

N
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BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF:

' GASE 1687

vy | | TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

JUNE 3, 1959

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GEINERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO
Phone CHopel 3-6691
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BEFORE THE
- OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, REW MEXICO
JUNE 3,1959

IN THE MATTER OF:

GASE 1687 Application of Continental 01l Company for a
gas~oil dual completion. Applicant, in the
above~-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing:
the dusl completion of its Britt B-15 Well NWo.:
9, located in the NW/ly SE/} of Section 15,
Township 20 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, 1n such a manner as to permit the
production of gas from the Tubb formation and
the production of oil from the Drinkard forma-
tion through parallel strings of tubing.

88 $8 60 40 08 S¢ s

BE¥ORE :

Daniel S. Nutter, Exsminer.

- G owes W e e maa g W — s sy emme G fee  Gme  gmm e g .

MR. NUPTER: Take nsxt Case 1687.
MR. PAYNE: (Case 1687. Application of Continental 0il
Company for a gas-oil dual completion.

MR. KELLAHIN: Jason Kellahin, Kellahin & Fox, Santa Fe,

New Mexico, representing the applicant. We have one witness, Mr.

Hduilligns.
(Witness sworn)

RONALD MoWILLIAMS,

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, testified as

follows:

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORYERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
Phone CHapel 3-6691




N
L b s, A

BT R S P

o

et

N
36| A S RS

[P

DIRECT EXAHIKATION
BY MR. KELLAHIN:
Q Will you state your name, please?
'A Ronald McWilliams. |
Q fo‘whom are yoﬁ employed and in what position, Mr. McWil-
liams? .
| & I am employed by Continental 0il Company as their distrie
engineer in Hobbs.
' Q Mr. Hdwilliams, heve you ever testified before the Oil
Conservation Commission of New Mexico? |
| A No, I have not,. |
Q Would ydu state for the benefit of the Examiner your ed-
ucation and experience and qualifications as a petroleum engineer?
A Yes, sir. I have a Mastert's degree in petroleum and
natural-ggs enginéering from the Penﬁsxlvﬁnia State University, and
I ﬁave been Qmplqyed for epproximately seven years by various oil
companies.
Q Now, when dld you secure your Masterts degree?
A In December, 1953. | h |

Q@ How long have you occupied your present position, Mr.

McWillliams?
A Approxinately five months.
Q And ﬁhére‘are you located at the present time?
A A% Hobbs. | |
Q Have you made anystudy of the area involved in this appli

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
Phone CHopel 36691

L]
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cation?
A Yes, sir.

Q And have you become familiar with the Britt B-1S5 Well ¥o.

97
| A Yes, I have.
Hﬁ. KELLAHIN: Are the witnesst qualifications acceptale?
MR. NUPTER: Yes, sir, they aré. Please procesd. |
Q@ Mr. McWilliams, are you familisr with the facts in this
case? | |
| A Yes, sir.
Q' Will you state brlefly what is pfoposed in this applica-

tion?

'»A Yes, sir. Our Britt B-15 No. 9 Well was originally com-
pleted in the Pennsylvanisipay of the (ase pool as an oll well
in March, 1957. And the well went to a hundred percent water.

We drilled unsuccessfully to work it over, and we feel that ther
reserves in the‘?ennsylvania;pay are depleted. We had some drill

stem tests in the Drinkard and Tubb formations that indicatsd that

these might possibly be productive, so we decided to test these

Q Now, how close is the nearest production in the Tubb and
Drinkerd formations to the sub ject well?

A The nearest Drinkard productiﬁﬁ is located in the Weier
Pool, approximately a mile and a half southeast, aﬁd the nearest

Tubb production is in the Warren Tubb Pool approximately five miles

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
Phone CHape! 3-6691




southeast of the subject well.

, Q Would it be possible to determine whether these sources

| | are productive in the Britt B-15 Wo. 9 without any actual tests?
A Wo, sir. | |
Q Have tests been made of the Tubb and Blinebry zones in

o T -

VA W

1 a
GLLY

A Yes, sir. We have tested the Tubb zone. It flowed. The

Drinkard zone --

Q@ I said Blinebry, I mean Dri nkard. Pardon me.

: : A A test onh the Drinkard zone flowed at the rate of 192

barrels per day with a gas-oll ratio of 792. And the Tubb zone,
we got a calculated open flow potential of 1l,600 MCF gas per day

gravity distillate.

0

= with 117 barrels of 5

Q Well then, the Drinkard zone is oil productive, and the

Tubb.zone is gas productive?

R D S Ty

A Yes, sir. Under the Commissionts rules for the Pubb and
the Warren Tubb Pools, an o0il well in the Tubdb zone is definsd as
a well producing hydrocarbons with a gravity of less than 45 degreés

API. Since our gravity is 53, we feel that we have a<gas well.

‘ ‘\.,
. R
L g R AN

Q Assuming that the Commission approves thils application;

would you have any objection to the rules for the Tubb Gas Pool

A N A

being applied to the well?

g

A No, sir. We have no objecition.
Q Now, referring to what has been marked as Exhibit ¥c. 1,

}' - Z o } would you state what is shown on that Exhibit?

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE., NEwW MEeXICO
Phone CHapel 36671
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well with two strings of two inch’ tubing.

circled in red, and showing

A Exhiblt No. 1 is a plat of the dual completion equipment
in the well. '

Q Would yosu briefly deseribe that completiqn?

A Well, sir, we have used a standara complefion technique
which is approved for administrative approval; consists of separat-

ing the two zones with a permanent type packer and Qquippingrthe

Q Is that a type of completion which has heretofore baen
approved by this Commission?

A Yes, sir.

Q In your opinion, will it schieve complete separation of
the two producing horizons? |

A Yes, sir, it wili.

Q WwWill it be posgible for you to make the necessary tests
required by the Commission in regard to packer leakage?

A Yes, slr. | | |

Q Will it enable you to do any necessary treating or work-
1ng of the two zénes involved? o

A Yes. |

Q@ Now, referring to what has been marked as Exhibit No. 2,
would you state what that is?
area in the area of Britt B-15 No. 9, showing the subject well

-
£

)
’.J
[}
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w
[
ct
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=
[}
ct
Q
w3
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.

Q Now, Mr. McWilllams, when the application was filed, &

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE., New MEXIcCO
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, : - o B “meﬂ-
l » plat was attached to the application ghowing & proposed unit 1n”thﬂ o
|

sE/ly of the gection. The present plat does not coincide with thét,-

does 1t?

A NWo, 1¢ doesntt. The original plat was in error, and at
this time we would 1ike to distribute this new platb showing the -

amended proposed completion.

Q' You understand it will be necessary to have a hearing tO
approve uhe unit as proposed on EXhibit No. 2, do you not?
A Yes, salr. we plan to apply for a separate hearing for

this well.

Q Now, do you have & copy of the log of this well?

e T

A Yes, 1 do.

MR. KELLAHIN: would you have that marked as Exhibit No.

S ‘ R
ngﬁj;: - % - 3, please? , ' | ,
| % Soﬁ, referring to Exhibit No. 3, what points have you marked
é: on that Ejhibit?
‘ 2 A We've-Shown the top of the Tubb and Drinkard formatlions,
' % the pefforations of the two zones.
%; " g Fow, in your opinion, will the granting of this applica- |
£ z tion result in the pfotection of correlative rights and preventioh"
"é of waste?
? A‘ Yes, 1t will.
; Q Were Exhibits 1, 2 and 3 prepared'by you or under your
i direction and supervision?
‘Ei,‘ A Yes, sir. |
Deam e MESR S AEEOCINTES
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MR. KELLAHIN: At this tiﬁé we would like to offer Hx-
hibits 1, 2 and 3.
MR. NUTTER: Without objection, Continental?ts Exhibits
1, 2 and 3 will be admitted. |
MR, KELLABIN: Thatts all the questions I have. -
¥R. HUTTER: Anyone have any questions of Mr. McWilliams?
CROSS. EXAMINATION
BY MR. NUTTER:
T Q ‘Mr. McWilliesms, what is the calculated gas-oill ratio or
gas distillate ratio on the Tubb completion?
A I haven't run it out exactly, but‘it is in the neighbor-
hood of 120,000 to 1, Based on these figures, =-
Q@ And you stated the GOR in the Drinkard was 1795%
A Thatts right. |
Q What do you have dedlcated to the Drinkard completion?
The }jO acres where the well is located, I presume. |
A Thatts right.
Q And.fou are golng to request a hearing to dedicate the

120 acres that you have outlined on Exhibit No. 2 to the Tubb

~completion?

A Yes, sir.

'Q Mr. McWilliams, are you familiar with what the vertical
1imits of the Tubb Gas Pool as defined by Order No. 586 are?

A No, I am not. | |

Q@ Do you know if this well is completed, the Tubb portion

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
Phone CHopel 3-6691
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of this well 1s in the same vertical limits as the vertical limits
for the Tubb Gas Pool?

A I haven't checked that.
Q Tt 1s actually immaterial. However, I belleve you stateé

that you would be willing for the Tubb Pool rules to apply to this
well?

A Yes, sir.

Q@ Do you have any knowledge of the pressures fo'beréncounfefed :

in these two zones?

A We haven;t run any bottom hole pressures as yet. I be=-
lieve that the Tubﬁ zone, however, will run somewhere in the neigh-
borhood of two thousand pounds. Now, that is just a guess.

MR. NUTTER: Any further questions of Mr. McWilliams?

Q (By Mr. Wutter) Do you have the gravity on that Driﬁkard
production? |

A ﬁo, i»don't.

‘HR. NUTTEﬁ: If there are no further questions, the wite
ness nay‘be excuséd.
(Witness excused)
‘MR, NUTTER: Anyone have anything further in Case 16877

Take the case under advisement and take next Case 1684 .

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF .BERNALILLO ; >

I, J. A. Trujillo, Notary Public in and for the County of
Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the fore-
golng and attached Tbanscript ofrProceedings before the wa4Mexico
011 Gonservation Commission was reﬁorted by me 1n stenotype and
reduced to typewritten transcript by me, and that the same is a
true and correct record to the best of my knowledge, skill and
ability. .

o

WITNESS my Hand and Seal this, the /¢ -~ day of 9;:1:5::,

1959, in the City of Albuqﬁerque, County of Bernalillo, State of

Rew Mexico.

Q(MM»A»LF Jw

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:
October 5, 1960

I dc hereby certify that the forepoini is
a conplete record of the proceedings n

the Examiner hearing of Case Hr.  L9L, P
heard by me on.......$® sl '

Q’ O P 7 e S ; Examinexn
New Hexico 011 Conservation Commission

TS e . .. D

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REFPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEw MEXICO
Phone CHapel 3-6691
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NEW MEXICO.OIL CONSERVATION OMMISSION 6-1~56
SANTA FE, NEW. MEXICO (o SN
N el

CKER-SETTI}IC_AFFIDAVIT
EDual Gompletionas

STATE OF New Msxico )
Yss
County of__ _Lea )

V, W. Davidson
oath deposes and says:

» being first duly sworn according to law, upon his

That he is of lawful age and has full knowledge of the facts herein below

set out,
That he is employed by,__Continental Oil Company 1n' the capaoity
of._Drillinz_Egr.eman and as such is its authorized agent.

That on_ 3=23 s 1959 _, he personally supervised the se.tt g of

L%l%pa of Packer) 1%{ : — .._
SBritt Bls Well No.__.9 » located in Unit
I.etter - Jj_ Secﬁion_];_i___, Towmship__ 205 Range._.zLE._.‘._.i NMPM,
1'33 . _County, New Mexico, |

'I‘hat Baid packer was set at-a subsurface depth of 6675 feet,

,eé.id- dépﬂz mSasurement. having been i‘urnished by_ Huskey Guns, Inc. Q

 That the purpose of- setting this packer was to effect a seal 1n the
,annular space between the two atrings cf pipe where the packer was set so as to
prevent the commingling, within the well-bore, of fluids produced from a stratum
below the packer with fluids produced from a stratum above the packer, That thie
packer was properly set and that it did, when set, effectively and absolutely
seal off the annular space between the two strings of pipe where it was set in
such manner as that it prevented any rwovement of flulds across the packer.

—SContinental 01l Company
(Company} -

/
;its Agent;

Subsoribed and sworn to vefore me this the___ 16 day of_August _sAD,

19.60 .
AN \
Ny B Sy
Notary PublMec tn and for the_ County
of Lea .
M_V ngiggigq E_ﬂvpires 119N Lo \

/;r.‘\"\
% m%cc (3) WAM File




CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

-

—— - Britt 8-15 No. 8
, BEFORE EXAMINVER NUTTER
g ~ | OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
o ' \ /
o o _%iEX#"B‘T NO._ & DUAL COMPLETION EQUIPMENT
o cAsd ne.___ 1687
| .. CASING RECORD Drinkard 011
———  Tubb Gas
’ ) 13 3/8" 2 319! w/300 sx (cire,) ' .
f ’ : / |- I/Non-Upset with
' . 2¥ EUE Tubing n Turned Down Collars
alln " |
9 5/8" @ 3999 (cement to 1275') / }’
Cor | / A)‘j ;
0 0 NG
Cr a8
Tubb Marker 2 6300! - ' _
\\‘\ \/\ \,b é\/
6474 v J a {(‘)
R . ¥
LA
; f APSY
: Perforated Nipple 3 6487' | || || - Tubb Perforations
} Bull Plug @ 6492' |- g |
1 65561
' Circ. Valvs @ 6639' | - Top of Drinkard @ 6618!
Safety Joint @ 6672' - }ijf
ng Pekr., . 66751 Baker Model D Prod., Packer
' _ : | w/Tubing Seal Assembly
Circ. Valve 9 6712' ﬁZl |
t o _
; 6810 f -
| ' :
t . ; a4V : ‘
t Seating Ninple 2 4R3g2% . . . Drinkard Pé' foratt P 2 : \
: Circ, Valve @ 6847 ’ﬁ ] ranka r z fi’qb o
| N ? |
, " Bull Plug @ 6878! ) 6928" é,o’(
PB 7658! Retainer @ 7663' w/5' on top.
v ':o$68£.?mylmian | ﬁ?ﬁ Penn, Perfs. Squeezed Off,
4 g Tn @ 7768' w/b75 ax, K ’
(Est. cement top - 50001) t ! i
: / [ |
. -8 L1 o es36: N

™ 536"
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BERORE EXAMINER NUTTER
OlL ;QON ERVATION COMMISSION

EXHIBIT NO. __ 2~

1L57

e/No.

O Dual Completion

st 2L
(,7 lIlU’I]

OWNERSHIP PLAT

CONTINENTAI CIL COMPANY
- Britt B-15 No.9

Lea Co., New Mexico.

Scales 1t = 2000!
Proposed Tubb Gas Unit

Continenta). lLeases Cross~hatched.




